of HVAC System at AIIMS, Deoghar”. 

(Capacity - 800 TR x 5 = 4000 TR) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences         
Engineering Cell, Deoghar (Jharkhand)-814152 

www.aiimsdeoghar.edu.in 

NIT No. : 18/EE/AIIMS/Deo/2025-26 

Estimated Cost : ₹ 4, 48,40,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Forty-Eight 

Lakhs Forty Thousand only (Including GST). 

Contract Period : (24 Months) (From the date of commencement of 
Work) 

“Certified that, this tender document contains 78 pages only”. 

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR e-Tendering 

Office of the Executive Engineer (Electrical)

[...]

himself/themselves eligible and he/she/they is/are in possession of all the documents required. 
(a)  

Name of Work 
Operation & Comprehensive Maintenance Contract 
of High side and Low side of HVAC System at AIIMS, 
Deoghar. 

(b) Tender No. 18/EE/AIIMS/Deo/2025-26 

(c) Estimated Cost ₹ 4,48,40,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Forty-Eight Lakhs Forty 
Thousand only (including GST) for two years. 

(d) Duration of Contract 2 Years (24 Months), likely to be extended for 1 year at a 
time. 

(e) EMD Earnest money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.8,96,800/- (Rupees 
Eight lakh ninety-six thousand eight hundred only) to 
be deposited in the institute’s account through SBI i-
collect and the receipt of submission is to be uploaded 
along the technical bid documents. For details 
regarding submission of EMD 

Bank Details for EMD: 
  Bank Name: State Bank of India

[...]

charges (if applicable) and the same shall be recovered from the contractors’ bills and will be 
remitted by the department. 

9. List of Eligibility Documents to be uploaded within the period of bid submission else the bid 
will be rejected:  

a) Earnest money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.8,96,800/- (Eight lakh ninety six thousand eight 
hundred only)to be deposited in the institute’s account through SBI i-collect/NEFT/RTGS 
and the receipt of submission is to be uploaded along the technical bid documents. For 
details regarding submission of EMD 

Bank Details for EMD: 
  Bank Name: State Bank of India